' STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. 78-70

AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF INTERAGENCY
AGREEMENT NO. 7 283 41 BETWEEN THE STATE
WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD AND THE.
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

HHEREAS:

i. On April 20, 1978, the State Board approved Resolution No. 78-23, authorizing
: continued operation of the Marine Monitoring Program through June 30, 1979,
by the Department of Fish and Game under Interagency Agreement 7 283 hl.

2. On June 7, 1978, prior to execution of Interagency Agreement 7 283 41, a
statewide hiring freeze imposed on state agencies prevented the Department
from acquiring necessary staff to fulfill the Intersgency Agreement on
schedule, ,

3. Marginal field study conditions in some areas to be monitored will prevent
completion on schedule. '

he Tt is mutually agreed that an extension is Wwarranted.

THEREFORE BE TT RESOLVED:

That the Board's Executive Director be authorized to'negotiate and execute an

Amendment to Interagency Agreement 7 283 L1 for an extension of the completion
date to December 31, 1979, ' _

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned,-Exécutive Director of the State Water Rescurces Control Board,
does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a

resolution duly anc regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources
Control Board held on October 19, 1978,

ecutive Director






